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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:513
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2012
SPECIAL BOATS FOR STATES
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to provide special boats to States and construct Radar System Stations for coastal area protection; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the names of the States covered under this Radar Stations and the number of boats to be provided, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b):Yes, Madam. The state-wise details of approved boats and radar stations are mentioned at Annexure-A and Annexure-B respectively.
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